

WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION

34, chemin des Colombettes, P.O. Box 18, CH-1211 Geneva 20 (Switzerland)

© (41-22) 338 91 11 – Facsimile (International Trademark Registrations Section): (41-22) 740 14 29

e-mail: intreg.mail@wipo.int – Internet: http://www.wipo.int

MADRID PROTOCOL CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATION OF MARKS

Individual Fees: Republic of Moldova

- 1. On September 26, 2003, the Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) received from the Government of the Republic of Moldova the declaration referred to in Article 8(7) of the Protocol, whereby that country wants to receive an individual fee in connection with each international registration in which it is designated and in connection with the renewal of such registration (instead of a share in the revenue produced by the supplementary and complementary fees).
- 2. In accordance with Rule 35(2)(b) of the Common Regulations under the Madrid Agreement and Protocol, the Director General has, after consultation with the Office of the Republic of Moldova, established the following amounts, in Swiss francs, of the said individual fee:

Designation for (in the international application or in a subsequent	CHF
Designation fee (in the international application or in a subsequent designation):	СПГ
	422
 for one class of goods or services 	423
 for each additional class 	35
Where the mark is a collective mark:	
 for one class of goods or services 	564
 for each additional class 	71
	CHF
Renewal fee	
 for one class of goods or services 	353
- for each additional class	71
Tot each additional class	, 1
Where the mark is a collective mark:	
 for one class of goods or services 	423
- for each additional class	71
- 101 Cach additional class	/1

3. The individual fee in respect of the Republic of Moldova will take effect on December 26, 2003.